
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7473
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2000
AVAILLABILITY OF GAS IN A.P.
DADICHILUKA VEERA GOURI SANKARA RAO

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gas Authority of India Limited is taking any measures to increase the availability of gas at the offshore Ravva fields in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the gas supply would be doubled?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SH. SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No, Sir. Gas Authority of India limited (GAIL) is not involved in exploration/exploitation of the Ravva Field.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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